PROCEEDINGS AT THE DEDICATION OF THE THAYER LIBRARY AND ART BUILDING IN KEENE, N.H., FEB. 28, 1899

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649341351

Proceedings at the Dedication of the Thayer Library and Art Building in Keene, N.H., Feb. 28, 1899 by Various

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

VARIOUS

PROCEEDINGS AT THE DEDICATION OF THE THAYER LIBRARY AND ART BUILDING IN KEENE, N.H., FEB. 28, 1899

Trieste



PROCEEDINGS AT THE DEDICATION

8 8

OF THE

Thayer Library and Art Building,

In Keene, N. H., February 28, 1899.

WITH APPENDIX

CONTAINING THE

Communication of Edward C. Thayer, Proffering the Donation of the Grounds and Building,

AND THE

2

Joint Resolution of the City Councils in Acceptance,

TOGETHER WITH A

DESCRIPTION OF THE BUILDING AND ITS FURNITURE AND TABLETS AND THE NAMES OF THE TRUSTEES.

8

KEENE, N. H. SENTINEL PRINTING COMPANY, PRINTERS. 1899.

B 8 4 5 1, 2, 45

V

HARVARD COLLEGE LIBRARY DECODE A. PARKER COLLETTICN OF PARK NEDORTS OLET OF THE NEDORTS HARTFORL PARK COMMUSIONERS JAN. 14, 3927

30

۲

CITY OF KEENE.

A JOINT RESOLUTION RELATING TO DEDICATION OF LIBRARY BUILDING.

Resolved by the City Councils of the City of Keene, as follows:

That the joint standing committee on printing be and hereby are authorized to cause a sufficient number of pamphlets to be printed which shall contain the report of the proceedings of the dedication of the Thayer library building, on February 28, 1899, and, also, that a sufficient number be bound in suitable material for preservation and library exchange.

> SAMUEL PATRICK, President Common Council. GEORGE H. EAMES. Mayor.

11

A true copy.—Attest: FRANK H. WHITCOMB, City Clerk.

(8) 10 10

BOARD OF TRUSTEES.

ALFRED T. BATCHELDER. MRS. WM. H. ELLIOT. HORATIO COLONY. MRS. WM. H. PRENTISS. HERBERT K. FAULKNER. MISS FLORENCE M. SPALTER.

Permanent trustees appointed by E. C. Thayer.

WILLIAM P. CHAMBERLAIN,......Term expires in 1902. MRS. MARIA R. OSBORNE,Term expires in 1902. CHARLES H. HERSEY,......Term expires in 1901. MISS KATE L. TILDEN,.....Term expires in 1901. OCTAVIUS APPLEGATE, JR.,.....Term expires in 1900. MISS MARY B. DINSMOOR,Term expires in 1900.

Elected by the city councils, two members every year for a term of three years.

17

24 +3

g.